GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2223
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2008

FUNDS FOR CONSUMER MOVEMENT
Koli Shri Ramswaroop

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether financial assistance is being provided to Voluntary Organisations for strengthening the consumer movement in the country including Delhi;

(b) if so,the details thereof for the last one year and the current year indicating the assistance provided and the contributions made by such organization towards the consumer,movement in Delhi,organisation-wise;

(c) the requests received for financial assistance to procure Film Projectors and Public Address System for consumer awareness programme in Delhi during the said period; and

(d) the current status of these applications?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
CONSUMER AFFAIRS,FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION(SHRI TASLIMUDDIN)

(a): Yes Sir.

(b): Financial assistance provided to voluntary organizations in the last year and the current year in Delhi and the contribution made by them is given in Annexure-1.

()& (d): No such request has been received.
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